

Matrimonial Suit No.1213 of 2021
CNR No. WBHW01-004953-2021
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 12 ,
Dated : 11.08.2023

Today is fixed for filing W.S by the respondent.

The petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

The respondent files haizra.

On perusal of the record, it appears that the respondent has filed W.S.

Fix 01/12/2023 for reconciliation.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah