

Matrimonial Suit No. 1213 of 2021
CNR No. WBHW01-004953-2021
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 16,
Dated : 21.09.2023,

Today, the date is fixed for reconciliation.

The petitioner files hazira

The respondent files.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Now, the case record is taken up for reconciliation.

Both the petitioner and the respondent divulged their opinion and raised some allegation against each other.

I have personally interacted with the parties in presence of their Ld. Advocates and tried to sort out the apple of discord between them.

After having interaction with the parties, it reveals that they are not ready to resume their conjugal relations at present.

Considering the above, reconciliation fails.

Fix 17/12/2024 for framing of issues.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.