

**Matrimonial Suit No. 1213 of 2021**  
**CNR Number :WBHW01-004953-2021**  
**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)**

**Order No. 21, Dated : 30.07.2025**

Today is fixed for P.H.

An application u/s 151 of the C.P.C. been filed on behalf of the Respondent.

Copy not served. Let it be kept with the record.

Respondent also files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer for time os allowed.

Petitioner takes no steps.

On repeated calls none appeared on behalf of the Petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to show-cause as to why the instant suit shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix **16.09.2025** for show-cause by the Petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.

