

Matrimonial Suit No. 1213 of 2021
CNR Number :WBHW01-004953-2021
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 22, Dated : 03.11.2025

Today is fixed for show-cause by the Petitioner.

On perusal of the record, it appears that in the order dated 30.07.2025, the next date is fixed on 16.09.2025, but in the C.I.S, cause list as well as in the diary, the next date is reflected as 03.11.2025.

Considering the above, the case record is taken up for consideration.

Show-cause supported by an affidavit has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner.
Copy served with objection.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the Respondent.

Due to resolution dated 03.11.2025 adopted by the Howrah local Bar Association, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **17.12.2025** for acceptance of show-cause.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

