

Matrimonial Suit No. 1213 of 2021
CNR Number :WBHW01-004953-2021
Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 24, Dated : 17.12.2025

Today is fixed for acceptance of show-cause.

Haziras have been filed on behalf of the Petitioner and Respondent.

Ld. Advocate for the both sides are present.

Heard. Considered.

Show-cause filed by the Petitioner on 03.11.2025 is found fit and accepted.

Fix **10.03.2026** for P.H.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.